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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

SO-2022-452: DESIGNATION OF FORESTER III JOSELITO A. EYALA AS DEPUTY
CENR OFFICER, CENRO BROOKE'S POINT, PALAWAN, DENR REGION IV B
1 message

Records Management Division <rmdd@denr.gov.ph> Wed, Jun 15, 2022 at 10:32 AM
To: cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com, R4B CENRO BrookesPoint <cenrobrookespoint@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "Ma. Lourdes Ferrer" <mlgferrer@denr.gov.ph>, recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com,
"admdiv_r4b@yahoo.com.ph" <admdiv_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "admimar4b@gmail.com" <admimar4b@gmail.com>, "admin-
r4b@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r4b@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.mimaropa@gmail.com" <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>,
"denr4blegal@gmail.com" <denr4blegal@gmail.com>, "Imelda M. Diaz" <IMDiaz@denr.gov.ph>, "mutya2k5@yahoo.com"
<mutya2k5@yahoo.com>, "pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com" <pmd_mima4b@yahoo.com>, "red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph"
<red_r4b@yahoo.com.ph>, "rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com" <rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com>, DENR Action Center
<ActionCenter@denr.gov.ph>, adelindamanalili59@gmail.com, Alvin Gatbonton <adgatbonton@denr.gov.ph>, Admin Property
and Supply Management Division <admin.psmd@denr.gov.ph>, Alvin Quitoriano <agquitoriano@denr.gov.ph>, Joan Lagunda
<ajl@denr.gov.ph>, ajlagunda@denr.gov.ph, "Aime L. Dela Peña" <aldelapena@denr.gov.ph>, ancenar@yahoo.com,
anthonyraymondv@yahoo.com, aprilrose_mansueto@yahoo.com, arcenase2012@yahoo.com, Anthony Raymond Velicaria
<armvelicaria@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for Administration, Human Resources and Legislative Affairs"
<asec.adminhrla@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for Finance, Information Systems and Mining Concerns"
<asec.fismc@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Legal <asec.legal@denr.gov.ph>, "Assistant Secretary for Policy,
Planning and Foreign Assisted and Special Projects" <asec.planfasp@denr.gov.ph>, asecfoem@denr.gov.ph,
asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com, asecfowm.denr@gmail.com, Michelle Angelica Go <asecmichellego@denr.gov.ph>, Aventino
Gopico III <asgopico@denr.gov.ph>, avfontanilla.fms@gmail.com, Analyn Padernal <avpadernal@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Central
Office BAC <bac.co@denr.gov.ph>, biatfsecretariat.denr@gmail.com, Boracay Inter-Agency Taskforce
<biatfsecretariat@denr.gov.ph>, Carl Anthony Del Rosario <camdelrosario@denr.gov.ph>, DENR CARP <carp@denr.gov.ph>,
GSD Cashier <cashier@denr.gov.ph>, Caroline Mahusay <cbmahusay@denr.gov.ph>, cbreyes@denr.gov.ph,
cco.denr@yahoo.com, cddhrdsco@gmail.com, cmbartolo@yahoo.com, CRISTOBAL VALDEZ <csvaldez@denr.gov.ph>,
danielnicer@yahoo.com, ddmnicer@denr.gov.ph, denr.prcmo2020@gmail.com, denr.scis@gmail.com,
denr_carp@yahoo.com, "denr_ias@yahoo.com" <denr_ias@yahoo.com>, denreleps@denr.gov.ph,
DENRHOSTEL@denr.gov.ph, DENR Legislative Liaison Office <denrllo@denr.gov.ph>, denrrecruitment@gmail.com,
denrsdrmd@gmail.com, dirfms.denr@gmail.com, FMS Office of the Director <dirfms@denr.gov.ph>,
ditucalanvea@gmail.com, DIANA JEAN NOBLE <djnoble@denr.gov.ph>, DIÑA NILLOSAN <dmnillosan@denr.gov.ph>,
"Dexter M. Tindoc" <dmtindoc@denr.gov.ph>, "Edelyn C. Castro" <eccastro@denr.gov.ph>, Elenida Basug
<edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>, emmacdiez@gmail.com, encarmilap21@gmail.com, encarmilap@yahoo.com, DENR
Environmental Protection and Enforcement Task Force <epetf@denr.gov.ph>, erlinda_ayap@yahoo.com, Elizar Cantuba
<escantuba@denr.gov.ph>, escarino0903@gmail.com, espinolt@yahoo.com, ethel_degz@yahoo.com, FASPS Project
Preparation Division <fasps.ppd@denr.gov.ph>, Fely San Pablo <FBSANPABLO@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Office of the Director
<fms.od@denr.gov.ph>, Gilbert Gonzales <gcgonzales@denr.gov.ph>, GILBERT MONDROY <gcmondroy@denr.gov.ph>,
GERALDINE RAMOS <gdcramos@denr.gov.ph>, Genevieve Sevidal <gesevidal@denr.gov.ph>, GSD Cashier
<gsd.cashier@denr.gov.ph>, GSD Telecomm <gsd.telecomm@a.denr.gov.ph>, Guillermo Estipona
<gvestipona@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Head Executive Assistant <hea@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Training and Development Division
<HRDS-TDD@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Career Development Division <hrds.cdd@denr.gov.ph>, DENR HRDS
<hrds@denr.gov.ph>, Hiro Masuda <hvmasuda@denr.gov.ph>, IAS Management Audit Division <ias.mad@denr.gov.ph>, IAS
Operations Audit Division <ias.oad@denr.gov.ph>, ias.oad@gmail.com, IAS Office of the Director <ias.od@denr.gov.ph>, Ivy
Nicole Angeles <igangeles@denr.gov.ph>, Illac Bohol <igbohol@denr.gov.ph>, internalaffairsdivision69@gmail.com,
jacky.matugas24@gmail.com, Joselin Marcus Fragada <jefragada@denr.gov.ph>, JULIE IBUAN <jgibuan@denr.gov.ph>, Jim
Sampulna <josampulna@denr.gov.ph>, joyce_agravio@yahoo.com, Jonas Leones <jrleones@denr.gov.ph>, Jenet Lady Fe
Sobremisana <jssobremisana@denr.gov.ph>, Karren Cecil Panopio-Lofranco <kcplofranco@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Office of the
Director <kiss.od@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Office of the Director <kiss@denr.gov.ph>, krystyne.ong.denr@gmail.com,
lab.prietos@gmail.com, labongjohanna74@gmail.com, Louise Andrea Gonzales <lacgonzales@denr.gov.ph>,
las.denr@gmail.com, Lea Marie Fajardo <lsfajardo@denr.gov.ph>, LSQuirit@denr.gov.ph, Michelle Angelica Go
<madgo@denr.gov.ph>, masabrinacruz@gmail.com, mbco.central2020@gmail.com, "Marcial Amaro, Jr."
<mcamarojr@denr.gov.ph>, MELINDA CAPISTRANO <mccapistrano@denr.gov.ph>, Maria Elena Morallos-Manila
<memmanila@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Management Division <mgt@denr.gov.ph>, Anna Michelle Lim <milim@denr.gov.ph>,
Marika Joy Antonio <mjantonio@denr.gov.ph>, "Ma. Leonelyn Karol V. Tabares" <mlkvtabares@denr.gov.ph>, "MA. MATILDA
GADDI" <mmagaddi@denr.gov.ph>, MIRIAM MARCELO <mmmarcelo@denr.gov.ph>, MAYBELL MANGUBOS
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<mnmangubos@denr.gov.ph>, mscruz@denr.gov.ph, munsodbelle@gmail.com, nonitacaguioa@gmail.com, Nonita Caguioa
<nscaguioa@denr.gov.ph>, oasecahr2020@gmail.com, oasecfragada@gmail.com, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations -
Visayas <oasfovisayas@denr.gov.ph>, oasfovisayas@gmail.com, DENR Admin Director <odas@denr.gov.ph>,
oespayos@yahoo.com, Office of Head Executive Assistant <ohea@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the Secretary
<osec@denr.gov.ph>, ouccsmc.denr@gmail.com, oueiea.denr@gmail.com, OUSC.DENR@gmail.com, FASPS Project
Accounts Management Division <pamd-faspo@denr.gov.ph>, PPSO Program Monitoring and Evaluation Division
<pded@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Personnel Division <personnel@denr.gov.ph>, pmd-faspo@denr.go.ph, PPSO Planning &
Programming Division <ppd@denr.gov.ph>, ppdppso@yahoo.com, PPSO Program Monitoring and Evaluation Division
<ppso.pmed@denr.gov.ph>, prcmo.executivedirector@gmail.com, prcmo.planningandpolicy@gmail.com,
psddivision@gmail.com, QMS Secretariat <qmssecretariat@denr.gov.ph>, qmssecretariatdenr@gmail.com, RBCO DENR
<rbco@denr.gov.ph>, rbpadin.dllo@gmail.com, Rodolfo Garcia <rcgarcia@denr.gov.ph>, redruthmt@gmail.com, Ruth
Tawantawan <rmtawantawan2@denr.gov.ph>, Ruth Tawantawan <rmtawantawan@denr.gov.ph>, rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com,
Rommel Romulo <rpromulo@denr.gov.ph>, Rolando Castro <rrcastro@denr.gov.ph>, Raymond Virgino
<rrvirgino@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS Development Communication Division <scis.dcd@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS Public Information
Division <scis.pid@denr.gov.ph>, Strategic Communication and Initiatives Service <scis@denr.gov.ph>, sdrmd1@denr.gov.ph,
KISS Statistics and Data Resource Management Division <sdrmd@denr.gov.ph>, Taskforce_demm@denr.gov.ph,
tehanna08@gmail.com, tftak@denr.gov.ph, toledojinggy@yahoo.com, Undersecretary for Attached Agencies
<usec.aa@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information Systems"
<usec.afhris@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Field Operations - Mindanao <usec.fom@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for
Special Concerns <usec.sc@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Solid Waste Management and Local Government Units
Concerns <usec.swmlgu@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for Administration, Finance, Human Resources and Information
Systems" <usecais@denr.gov.ph>, USECCCSMC@denr.gov.ph, Benito Antonio de Leon <usecdeleon@denr.gov.ph>,
usecenforcementmindanao@gmail.com, Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment
<usecpolicyplan@denr.gov.ph>, usecsampulna.denr@gmail.com, Benny Antiporda <usecswmlguc@gmail.com>,
vermon.timbas@gmail.com, Wilda Cris Joy Savella <wcjtsavella@denr.gov.ph>, Wilson Henson <wehenson@denr.gov.ph>,
Wilfredo Obien <WJObien@denr.gov.ph>, Admin General Services Division <admin.gsd@denr.gov.ph>, "Antonio S. Bautista
Jr." <ASBautistaJr@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant Secretary for Enforcement <asec.enforcement@denr.gov.ph>, Assistant
Secretary for Field Operations - Northern Luzon <asec.fonl@denr.gov.ph>, "bsdenrco@gmail.com" <bsdenrco@gmail.com>,
Chief of Staff and Undersecretary for Field Operations - Visayas and Mindanao <usec.fovis@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Assistant
Secretary Management <asecmanagement@denr.gov.ph>, DENR FASPO MIS <misfaspo@denr.gov.ph>, DENR IAS Director
<ias_dir@denr.gov.ph>, DENR IAS Management Audit Div <ias-mad@denr.gov.ph>, DENR IAS Operations Audit Division
<ias_oad@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Legal Service Director <dirlegsrv@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Planning & Policy Studies Office
<ppso@denr.gov.ph>, DENR PPS Policy Studies Division <policy@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.hrdis@gmail.com"
<denr.hrdis@gmail.com>, FASPS Office of the Director <fasps.od@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Project Accounts Management
Division <fasps.pamd@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Project Management Division <fasps.pmd@denr.gov.ph>, FASPS Project
Monitoring and Evaluation Division <fasps.pmed@denr.gov.ph>, FMS Accounting Division <fms.accounting@denr.gov.ph>,
FMS Budget Division <fms.budget@denr.gov.ph>, "Gaudencio Dela Cruz, Jr." <gldelacruz@denr.gov.ph>, "Hayde J. Lato"
<HJLato@denr.gov.ph>, HOSTEL DENR <denrcohostel@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Information Systems Division
<kiss.isd@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Network Infrastructure Management Division <kiss.nimd@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Claims and
Conflicts Division <legal.ccd@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Crisis Prevention and Management Division <legal.cpmd@denr.gov.ph>,
Legal Internal Affairs Division <legal.intaffairs@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Litigation and Prosecution Division
<legal.lpd@denr.gov.ph>, Legal Research and Opinion Division <legal.rod@denr.gov.ph>, Lenireta Cunanan
<telecomm@denr.gov.ph>, "mayestena@yahoo.com" <mayestena@yahoo.com>, "msisperez@yahoo.com"
<msisperez@yahoo.com>, "OIC, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - Western Mindanao"
<asec.fowmin@denr.gov.ph>, "OIC, Assistant Secretary for Local Government Units Concerns" <asec.lgu@denr.gov.ph>,
"personnel@denr.com.ph" <personnel@denr.com.ph>, PPSO Planning & Programming Division <ppso.ppd@denr.gov.ph>,
"psd@denr.gov.ph" <psd@denr.gov.ph>, PSSO Policy Studies Division <ppso.psd@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS Office of the Director
<scis.od@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS Stakeholder Management and Conflict Resolution Division <scis.smcrd@denr.gov.ph>, SCIS
Strategic Alliance and Environmental Partnership Division <scis.saepd@denr.gov.ph>, "tdd_idg@yahoo.com"
<tdd_idg@yahoo.com>, Undersecretary for Enforcement and Muslim Affairs <usec.enfma@denr.gov.ph>, "Undersecretary for
Legal and Policy, Planning and International Affairs" <usec.legalplania@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Mining Concerns
and Climate Change Service <usec.miningcc@denr.gov.ph>, Undersecretary for Priority Programs and Field Operations -
Luzon <usec.ppfo@denr.gov.ph>

Sir/Madam:
 
Attached is the above
mentioned issuance in PDF format (Acrobat Reader 7.0
further optimized to
version 4.0 and later version).
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To download, click the attachment below.

For your information and
record.
 
 
Very truly
yours,
 
JOCELYN B. DE LAYOLA
OIC-Chief, Records Management Division 
Email Add: rmdd@denr.gov.ph
VOIP: 1150/ 1149
Telefax: (02) 89268079 (look for Maribel Garcia)
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